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Invoice Number Sap Order Sap Order Date Account Number
7746046638 10566957 16.04.2025 196297 Diageo South Africa
Building 3, Maxwell Office Park, Magwa
Invoice Date Purchase COrder No Grescent, : .
S—— {0SSI03973 Waterfall City, Midrand, 2090
o REG NO. 1964/003344/07
VAT Reg: 4750101802 NLA: RG0002237
Invoice Address Delivery Address Payment Tarms
SPAR LOWVELD DC SPAR LOWVELD DC 30 day: from statement
THE SPAR GROUP LIMITED THE SPAR GROUP LIMITED Bank : CITIBANK N A SOUTH AFRICA SANDTON
PO Box 33 PO Box 33 CITIRANK ¥ A SOUTH AFRICR/350008
4200 NELSPRUIT 1200 Nelsprult
SOUTH AFRICA Liguor Licence : 7640
Customer VAT Number: 4770111336
Product Description Qty uoMm List Price Customer Promotional  Amount Excl VAT Amount Incl VAT
Discount Digcount VAT
796493 Smr Iec Brry Tw 440ml CAN 24X01 1 CAS -408.53 10.00 18,81 -379.72 -56.96 -436.68
796507 Smr Ice Pine Tw 440ml CAN 24X01 270 CAS -408.53 2,700.00 5,078.70 -102,523.45 -15,378.52 -117,901.97
Subtotal 102,903.17-
. Taxable Amount ZAR 102,903.17
Sales Order Notes: VAT Rate 2 15 %
Tax Amount ZAR 15,435.48-
Total Due ZAR 118,338.65-
ESD X




I Purlin Street North,21 Industrial Estate 21 Purlin Street North,21 Industrial Estat

layville Clayville
auteng Gauteng
566 1666

012-010-3142

S R TR T il Sl el

Liquor Runners Johannesburg Hitp: / fwww.\rsa.co.za

REQUEST FOR CREDIT - CR2475167  2025-04-16 15:39:18

.OAD SHEET Reference - LSID , DATE Delivered -
teg. No. Truck Description Load Capacity Driver Name

haun@lrsa.co.za

RDispatcher Checker
Ronald
Reason for Credit: Client Returned
Brief Description of Credit:

Principal Customer Code: 196297

Joc. Date: 2025-04-16 Doc.Ref: 9746205476 GRV:

96493 .. T Smr AT ,tclienl'%
796507 Smr Ice Pine Tw 440m! CAN 24X01 " short 7 Cross Pickin 270
271

Total Number of ltems to be credited on Decument Ref: 9746205

",

Authorized by:
[date]
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= LXRI® Lowvela  CLAIM FORM / TAX INVOICE

A Division of the Spar Group Limited

VAT No.: 4770111336 P& BOX 33, NELSPRUIT, 1200 | 1. Please credit account of SPAR LOWVELD.
TEL.; 013-753-6800 2. Do not replace goods retumed. A new order will be replaced if
FAX: 013-752-3701 : required.
3. Any repudiation of this claim must ba made within 7 days giving
reason.
CLAIM No.: R SUPPLIER VENDOR No.:
| Dinceo  Seutu hepen  (SPR17S) | 54812 meup? Rk
2 Byilbide,. MivwsLl OFFWEPA SUPPLIER ORIGINAL DOCUMENT No.:
WhTETTALL Q 1Y MIDZAND q b oS A
2040 e PURCHASE ORDER No:: _tL 6 1
SUPPLIER VAT No.: 4350101462 ﬂ oate: 16 o (26D S
REASON CLAIMS
PRODUCT ID DESCRIPTION FOR GLAIM SIZE PACK cAsES | UNITS PRICE R C
bl 4% [Sv lcB  RIRY VW | D Llfo M| 2ty |
Flos o} [SMy ice PiNE - TTw S uuo MLl 2k 270

el
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- _ TOTAL

Complied by:
\ W LA \ \ ) * VAT
Print name: _ 2 A b\ s tin o _ NETT TOTAL

2
/.u:qm...m Signature: % = _Reg. No.: fmvc nm_vfﬂ\mv\»uv ﬂ fﬁ_ E E H_ _U
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SPAR LOWVELD DC

N e ¥ , V.A.T REG: 1967/001572/06
o . T/A SPAR LOWVELD,1 CHRISTIE CRESCENT VINTONIA 2,NELSPR Page: 1
5 SPAR LOWVELD, P.O, BOX 33, NELSFRUIT, 1200
. PH: 013-7536800 PARA: N/A
= GRY DOCUMENT
Date Of Receiving: 16/04/25
Warehouse: 9 01 P.0O NHumber: 11618 Delivery Number: 1 GEV Kumber: 278304
Task Numher: 151710
Vendor code: 602866 DIAGED SOUTH AFRICA [SPIRITS) Temperatures
Address: 3 BUILDING MAXWELL OFFICEPA Outaide
3 BUILDING MARXWELL OFFICEPA Front:
WATERFALL CITY MIDRAND Middle:
2090 Rear: :

Transporcer: LIQUOR RUNNERS
Invoice/Delivery number : 9746205476

Invoice Method. . . . . : VENDOR CASES

Item Vendor Description v/Pk S/Pk Size Order Invoice Received Claim Invoice Received Claim ©Qut Of Damaged Short Explred Wrong  Not

Item Qry Qey Qey Qry Hgt Wgt Wk stock Stock Deliv  Stock  Item Crdered

2714878 2840 SMIRNGFF TWIST STORM PINE 1 24 440ML 270 2740 o 270 270

‘2842785 3053 SMIRNGFF STORM BERRY TWIS 1 24 440ML 270 270 263 1 1

3123915 779054 - GORDONS GIN PINK BERRY 1 12 750ML 70 70 74a i3

312351% 779077 GORDONS GIN SUNSET ORANGE 1l 12 750ML 1440 140 140 4

3470045 TB93SD GORDONES GIN LONDON DRY 750M 1 12 750ML 1345 1365 1365 ]
TOTALS : 2115 2115 1B44 271 270 1

Signed con behalf of Spar: Signed on behalf of Transporter:
v
THATO ID 8503265788088 Vehicle Reg. HEPV 536 FS

LETLOM

Signature

WﬁmTMﬂcHn



N s et e s B i et n

LiIQUOR RUNNERS
Johannesburg 1215

GOODS RECEIVED VOUCHER

To be completed on receipt of goods from producers, Truckdrivers or Warehouge

DRIVER NAME __ [HET(O

HIRE TRANSPORTATION CO. (if delivered by Hire Vehicla)

LOAD SHEETNo: | 4812 vencLeres o] APV 56 -
CUSTOMER 4_‘ EMTE RECEIVED ,6 /Zb/ o g
' ':!E’LIFT NOTE
RECEIWVED Cases Units
DESCRIPTION Received | Received REMARKS

Cases Liniis Damaged Damaged | INV. tdo.

o Ice B
2 ol .

5% | s/B
Z

3)

4)

5)

/

6)

7

8)

9

10)

1)

12)

13) / /’

14) /

15) /

17 /

16) o, /

18)

19)

20)

PALLET CONTROL: GKN

BLUE #1

ORDER

TOTAL

NOTE: ON G.R.V SHOW ONLY STOCK WHICH HAS PHYSICALLY BEEN RECEIVED /

{ #

CHECKED ON RECEIPT BY:

TIME COMPLETEL:

L

L N\

PAGE: o ————— PAGE: —  — ——
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H iness Sidu
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From: Tashlynne Fransman

Sent: Wednesday, 16 April 2025 09:15

To: Heinrich Veer: Happiness Sidu; Donovan Magee; Benjamin Phindane; Edward Marule; Sanele Mbuli
Cc Johan Vorster; Charl O'Neil; Tiaan Barnardo; Shaun Ponton; Donovan Magee

Subject: RE: Spar LV

Attachments: Smirnoff Berry Twist 440l Cans return 1055703978,jpg; SPAR LOWVELD DC 1055703978,jpg

Good morning, All

| trust that you are well.

Please see attached claim form from Spar Lowveld DC.

The truck was shorted loaded with the 3p of Smirnoff Pine Twist 440mland there was 1 case of Smirnoff Berry Twist that is damaged.
Please note driver will debrief the returned stock back to Olifants depot.

Kind Regards,

Tash

From: Heinrich Veer <heinrich@I|rsa.co.za>

Sent: Monday, 14 April 2025 13:55

To: Happiness Sidu <adminjhb@lrsa.co.za>; Donovan Magee <donovan@Irsa.co.za>; Benjamin Phindane <benjamin@Irsa.co.za>; Edward Marule
<edward.marule@lrsa.co.za>; Sanele Mbuli <sanele@Irsa.co.za>; Tashlynne Fransman <tashlynne@Irsa.co.za> :
Cc: Johan Vorster <johanv@rsa.co.za>; Charl O'Neil <charl@Irsa.co.za>; Tiaan Barnardo <tiaan®@Irsa.co.za>; Shaun Ponton <shaun@Irsa.co.za>
Subject: RE: Spar LV

SSan s BTl e Iae R nelEransman we need to send a truck tomarrow morning to load below.

From: Happiness Sidu <adminjhb@Irsa.co.za>
Sent: Monday, 14 April 2025 07:16
To: Heinrich Veer <heinrich@Irsa.co.za>; Donovan Magee <donovan@|rsa.co.za>; Benjamin Phindane <benjamin@|rsa.co.za>; Edward Marule

1



B b .
<edward.marule@Irsa.co.za»

Cc: Johan Vorster <johanv@lrsa.co.za>; Charl O'Neil <charl@Irsa.co.za>; Tiaan Barnardo <tiaan@lvsa.co.za>; Shaun Ponton <shaun{@I|rsa.cg.za>
Subject: RE: Spar LV

Good Morning all
Order pushed on Libra temp1055703978
To be collected @ Olifants

Kind Regards
Happiness Madonsela

office 012 0103142
email adminjhb@Irsa.co.za

INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, UNIT 1, 21 PURLIN STREET NORTH
CLAYVILLE EAST
OLIFANTSFONTEIN

ﬁm../vu Liguor Rumers

From: Heinrich Veer <heinrich
Sent: Friday, 11 April 2025 14:57

To: Happiness Sidu <adminjhb@Irsa.co.za>; Donovan Magee <donovan@®lrsa.co.za>

Ce: Johan Vorster <iohanv@Irsa.co.za>; Charl O'Neil <charl@Irsa.co.za>; Tiaan Barnardo <tiaan@Irsa.cg.2a>; Shaun Ponton <shaun@Irsa.co.za>
Subject: RE: Spar LV

Hi Happy
Please process for Tuesday morning loading.

Regards



From: Happiness Sidu <adminjhb@Irsa.co.za>

Sent: Friday, 11 April 2025 14:54

To: Heinrich Veer <heinrich@Irsa.co.za>; Donovan Magee <donovan@|rsa.co.za>

Ce: Johan Vorster <johanv@Irsa.co,za>; Charl O'Neil <charl@lrsa.co.za>; Tiaan Barnardo <tiaan®Irsa.co.za>; Shaun Ponton <shaun@Irsa.co.za>
Subject: FW: Spar LV

Hi Heinrich/Donovan
Can | process below order for delivery on Wednesday to SPAR Lowveld DC ?

Kind Regards
Happiness Madonsela

office 012 0103142
email adminjhb@Ilrsa.co.za

INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, UNIT 1, 21 PURLIN STREET NORTH
CLAYVILLE EAST
OLIFANTSFONTEIN

ﬂh\@ Liquor Ramiers

From: Mkhize, Palesa P <Palesa.Mkhize@diageo.com>

Sent: Friday, 11 April 2025 12:09

To: Happiness Sidu <adminjhb@lrsa.co.za>; Charl O’ Neil <charl@lrsa.co.za>
Cc: thabang.mokoena@diageo.com
Subject: Spar LV

Hi Happiness

Please see below rig for Spar LV



Net value [ 2,018,095.99 |ZaR
PA I 11200 Nelspru 0
1po pate {10.04.2025] R
| |m£..|3r ftem overview ftem detall . ; ..oaan._.ﬁ. party Pracurement Shipping’ Reason __2 Ew&o_..
| SsalesDoc.Type [¥STD] @ Standard Order (O Third Party Or.. .
| Req.delvdate D] |16.04.2025] Deliver.Plant T
[7] Complate div. Total Weight ;
Delivery block Pricing Issue EDI | Volume
Billing block | Pricing Date 10.04.2025
Payment card _ Exp.date
| Card Verif.Code |
| Paymentterms |2102)30 days from statement £

1,365CAS ”ﬁ. naaoa Dry Gin 75

Kind regards
Palesa Mkhize
Customer Collaboration Representative

DIAGEQ | Building 3, Maxwell Office Park, Magwa Crescent, WATERFALL CITY, MIDRAND 2090
Tel: 0800 600 230

I L

Bo&:ao
ciroc A

Diageo is committed to promoting responsible drinking - visit wiww.DRINKiQ.com to find out more

mmcw



This email is sent on behalf of a member of the Diageo group of companies, whose holding company is Diageo plc, registered in England
and Wales with number 23307 and with registered address at 16 Great Marlborough Street, London, W1F 7HS, Engtand.

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to which they are
addressed.

This footnote also confirms that this email has been scanned for all viruses by the Microsoft O365 service.

http://www.diageo.com .

A WHISTLE
_ BLOWERS

In aur affort ko create an athically comgfiant business anvironment, Liquos Runners
utilizes the privats and confidential services of Whistle Blowers (Pty) Lid, whichisa
certified and regiatered member of the Ethics Institule, in arder to achieve cur poal.

Private & Confidential
. 080 74 36 367
TNAAMCRE IOl |ra@whistisblowing.coza | SMS: 33490

ARCIAREUSELELIN (© WhatsApp ChatBot: +27 31 308 4664

WHISTLE
BLOWERS

In our effort to creats an ethically compkant business environment, Liquior Runnars
utilizes the privata and confidential sarvices of Whistle Blawers (Pty) Ltd, whichis a
corfified and registered member of the Ethics Institula, in order to achieve our geal.

Private & Confidential
080 74 36 367

BLOW THE WHISTLE ON
UNETHICAL ACTIVITIES Irsa@whistleblowing.co.za | SMS: 33480

LRI TN (O WhatsApp ChatBot: +27 31 308 4664



BLOW THE WHISTLE ON
UNETHICAL ACTIVITIES
iN YOUR WORKPLACE

8LOW THE WHISTLE ON
UMETHICAL ACTIVITIES
IN YOUR WORKPLACE

BLOW THE WHISTLE OGN
UNETHICAL ACTIVITIES
IN YOUR WORKPLACE

WHISTLE
BLOWERS

In our affort to create an ethically complant business environmant, Liquor Runnars
utilizas the privata and confidantial services of Whistle Blowers (Pty) Ltd, whichis B
carfified and registered member of the Ethics Institute, in order to achieve our goal.

Private & Confidential
080 74 36 367
Irsa@whistleblowing.co.za | SMS: 33490

(© WhatsApp ChatBot: +27 31 308 4664

WHISTLE
BLOWERS

In our effort to create an sthically compBant business envimnment, Liguor Runners
utilizas the private and confidential services of Whistia Blowers (Ply) Lid, which s a
cerfified and registersd member of the Ethics Instituts, in order ta achieve our goal-

Privale & Confidential
08B0 74 36 367
Irsa@whistieblowing.co.za | SMS: 3349C

(O WhatsApp ChatBot: +27 31 308 4664

WHISTLE
BLOWERS

In our sffort > create an ethically compEant businese anvironment, Liquor Runners
ulilizes the private and confidantial services of Whisfe Blowors (Piy} Lid, whichis a
cartified and registerad member of the Ethics Institute, in order to achieve our goal.

Private & Confidential
080 74 36 367
irsa@whistieblowing.co.za | SMS: 33490

(©) WhatsApp ChatBot: +27 31308 4664
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(é?; ACCIDENT- INCIDENT INVESTIGATION FORM HSE-INC-04

L

INCIDENT NUMBER: (Nurnber as pr JHB5441

etailed;(nformatio

14/04/2025

‘Depot Manager -~ - -

Shaun Ponton

Environment;

incident

Pro pe'rt_'\(:'D‘a..m.aE__e

Incident description: | Stock loaded short .

Detailed Event Description

On April 14; 2025, ét ar'ounduio.h.Of.),.?o pallets of Smirnoff Pine Twist 440ml were reported not loaded into the truck for
Spar Lowveld. '

Client Name: Spar Lowveld

Invoice Number:9746205476

Principle; Dia_geo

Stock reported short

270 cases of Smirnoff Pine Twist,24x440ml on each case.

The incident was avoidable.

Im_me_diate_ Action T_a_ken _

The incident was reported.
Video footage reviewed.
Picker statement not taken yet.

Stock shortages accounted for,

Additional information to be included into re
; Shunte Driver
Truck / Vehicle N/A 3™ Party statement (if app) N/A | Video footage available N/A
. : statement
accidents
; | Case number N/A Drawing of accident scene N/A Photos of accident scene N/A

REVISION NO: 05

DATE 4411415098 LIQUOR RUNNERS Page 10f4




(4@} ACCIDENT- INCIDENT INVESTIGATION FORM HSEINC-04

Driver’s PrDP N/A
2R g Breathalyzer test done | N/A FLT driver license. Yes Video footage available Yes-
FLT. accident -
Training records N/A Induction N/A Photos of accident scene N/A

Event Causes (Root Cause/as per SWHY _'_'\sse ;sme ;, ).

_Why 1: | Stock not plcked complete

Why2: | Stock not checked that it is complete before loading.

Why 3:

Why 4:

Why 5:

ROOT CAUSE - | Stock was not checked that it is complete pnor loadlng

'Event Correctwe Actions/ Preventat fve

Stock to be checked before Ioadmg lt out to cltent

16/04/2025 Warehouse Ops

Corrective -Ac."igﬁs-.\{e_l‘if]e d, Approu —

Name and Surname

Shaun Ponton

16/04/2024 Depot manager

Incident status .

OPEN X | CLOSED

Investigation Team .

Name and Surname Title

Philip Koster Safety Officer

Tiaan Barnardo WH manager

ANNEXURE

Statement’

REVISION NO: 05

DATE: 14/11/2024 LIQUOR RUNNERS

Page 2 of 4




Happiness Sidu

S i - &e e .
From: Mokoena, Thabang <ThabangMokoena@diageo.com>
Sent: Wednesday, 16 April 2025 16:27
To: Happiness Sidu
Cc: Mkhize, Palesa P
Subject: RE: Spar LV

Hi

Please use warehouse error.

Thabang Mokoena| Customer Service Lead| 0800 600 230 | 076 998 6895

DIAGEQ South Africa

www.diageo.com | www.DRINKIQ.com

From: Happiness Sidu <adminjhb@Irsa.co.za>
Sent: Wednesday, 16 April 2025 16:16



1 1 4

To: _<_o_8m=m“ Thabang <Thabang.Mokoena@diageo.com>
Subject: FW; Spar LV

External-Email: Be cautious of clicking any link or attachment unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

FYl

Kind Regards
Happiness Madonsela

office 012 010 3142
email adminjhb@Irsa.co.za

INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, UNIT 1, 21 PURLIN STREET NORTH
CLAYVILLE EAST
OLIFANTSFONTEIN

A\hﬁ.w Liguor Rumers

From: Happiness Sidu

Sent: Wednesday, 16 April 2025 13:14

To: Sam, Avuyile Brian <AvuyileBrian.Sam@diageo.com>; melissa.human@diageo.com; themba.zita@diageo.com; thabang. mokoena@diageo.com;
innocent.sindape@diageo.com; tholokuhie.nhlapho2 @diageo.com; oscar.sithole@diageo.com

Cc: andisa.mdongwe@diageq.com; siveram.naidoo@diageo.com; Ashley Storie <ashley@Irsa.co.za>; Jean Kruger <jean
<ruaul@Irsa.co.za>; Charl O'Neil <charl@Irsa.co.za>; Je'Vanda Schutzler <jevanda@lrsa.co.za>

Subject: Spar LV

Irsa,co.za>; Ruaul De Ridder

Good Day all,
Please see attached claim form from Spar Lowveld DC.

Warehouse short loaded with the 3p of Smirnoff Pine Twist 440ml and there was 1 case of Smirnoff Berry Twist that is damaged.
2



Can you please arrange bookings with Spar Lowveld DC for the 3 pallets short delivered.
Apologies for the inconvenience caused.

Kind Regards
Happiness Madonsela

office 012 0103142
email adminjhb@Irsa.co.za -

INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, UNIT 1, 21 PURLIN STREET NORTH
CLAYVILLE EAST
OLIFANTSFONTEIN

%Vu Liquor Kumers

DISCLAIMER This message may contain information which is confidential, private or privileged in nature. If you are not the intended
recipient, you may not peruse, use, disseminate, distribute or copy this message or file which is attached to this message. If you have
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